

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M R S . R A C H N A G U P T A

Civil Appeal No(s). 112-113/2012

H.D.VIJAYADEVA

Appellant(s)

V E R S U S

LALITHAMMA & ORS.
WITH
C.A. No. 117/2012

Respondent(s)

Date : 06/05/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.
Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar, Adv.

U P O N h e a r i n g t h e c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g
O R D E R

Service is complete on all the six respondents but none has entered appearance on behalf of respondent Nos.4 to 6.

None of the parties has filed the statement of case.

Time stipulated for the purpose has already expired.

Otherwise also after the amendment in Supreme Court Rules,

2013, it is no more a mandate.

Chronology of events already

on record is presumed to have been accepted by the parties.

The appeal stands complete, in the given circumstances.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Rupam Dhamija
Date: 2015.05.18

Registry to process to list the same before the Hon'ble

11:55:06 IST
Reason:

Court, as per rules.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar